US$300,000 (three hundred thousand United States dollars). It is anticipated that the concession will be
registered in the Peruvian Public Registry over the coming weeks.

The Estrella 002 concession was acquired via auction with the Peruvian Mining Authority for consideration of
USD$31,000 (thirty one thousand United States dollars).

In addition, the Company has acquired the La Estrella project data base including diamond drill core, assay
results and laboratory certificates from Alianza Minerals Ltd. in consideration for the payment of CAD$
15,000 (fifteen thousand Canadian Dollars) and the issuance of 75,000 (seventy five thousand) common
shares of Highlander Silver.

David Fincham, President & CEO commented "We are very excited to have both consolidated the mining
tenure over the entire La Estrella mineral system and acquired the historical project data. This acquisition
brings an advanced exploration stage, high quality silver - gold project into the Company´s portfolio at a very